
EXECUTIVE BOARD and
AFFILIATED REGIONAL ASSOCIATIONS 
Oregon State Beekeepers Association

orsba.org

Coos County Beekeepers
Meets 6:30 pm, third Saturday, Myrtle Point
President: Randy Sturgill—randys@rfpco.com
Douglas County Bees
Meets 7:00–8:30 pm, first Wednesday, Roseburg
President: Ivory LosBanos—ivohart@gmail.com
Website: www.douglascountybees.org
Klamath Basin Beekeepers
Meets 9:00 am, last Saturday, Klamath Falls
President: Paul Davitt—president@klamathbeekeepers.org
Website: www.klamathbeekeepers.org
Lane County Beekeepers
Meets 7:30 pm, third Tuesday, Eugene 
President: Pam Leavitt—pamseaver2000@yahoo.com
Website: www.lcbaor.org
Linn Benton Beekeepers
Meets 6:30 pm, third Wednesday, Corvallis
President: Everett Kaser—everett@lbba.us
Website: www.lbba.us 
Oregon Prison Beekeepers
Program Manager: Chad.E.Naugle@doc.state.or.us 
Oregon South Coast Beekeepers
Meets 6:00 pm, third Tuesday, Gold Beach
President: Harvey Young—fishawk51@hotmail.com
Portland Metro Beekeepers
Meets 7:00 pm, second Thursday, Gladstone
President: Rex McIntire—remcintire_5@msn.com 
Website: portlandmetro.org
Portland Urban Beekeepers
Meets 7:00–9:00 pm, first Wednesday, Portland
President: Mandy Shaw—president@portlandurbanbeekeepers.org
Website: portlandurbanbeekeepers.org
Southern Oregon Beekeepers
Meets 6:30–9:00 pm, first Monday, Central Point
President: John Jacob—oldsolbees@gmail.com
Website: southernoregonbeekeepers.org
Tillamook County Beekeepers
Meets 6:30–8:00 pm, second Tuesday, Tillamook
President: Claire Moody
503.318.9149; claire@vanirmail.com
Tualatin Valley Beekeepers
Meets 6:00–8:00 pm, last Tuesday, North Plains
President: Eddie Frie—ejfrie@frontier.com
Website: tvba.weebly.com/ 
Willamette Valley Beekeepers
Meets 7:00 pm, fourth Monday, Salem
President: Richard Farrier—rfarrierfarms@gmail.com
Website: wvbahive.org

OSBA OFFICERS
President
Harry Vanderpool—503.399.3675; shallotman@yahoo.com

Vice President
Jason Rowan—541.767.9878; beetanical@q.com 

Secretary
Jan Lohman—541.980.0304; jan.lohman55@gmail.com

Treasurer
Joe Hansen—503.824.2265; osba.treasurer@gmail.com

Past President
Paul Andersen—503.332.5410; paulkandersen@frontier.com

OSBA REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVES 

North Coast
Stan Scotton—503.232.4945; 4scotton@gmail.com

South Coast
Mureen Walker—541.425.0535; mureen.walker.111@gmail.com

Columbia Basin
Bill Edwards—541.354.2223

Eastern Oregon
Jordan Dimock—541.372.2726

Portland Metro
Tom Cinquini—503.547.5386; tomcinquini@gmail.com

South Central Oregon
Ray Rutler—541.273.7255; jeswandering@aol.com 

Southwestern Oregon
Mysti Jacob—541.941.9613; mystijacob@gmail.com

North Willamette Valley
Steven Coffman—503.838.2981

South Willamette Valley
Tim Wydronek—541.740.4127; tim@aldercreekhoney.com

REGIONAL ASSOCIATIONS
Central Coast Beekeepers
Meets 6:30 pm, fourth Wednesday, Newport
President: Patti Johnson—pattiandpatt@comcast.net   
Website: www.ccbaor.org
Central Oregon Beekeepers
Meets 6:00–7:30 pm, fourth Tuesday, Bend 
President: Allen Engle—aengle@bendbroadband.com
Website: www.cobeekeeping.org 
Columbia Gorge Beekeepers
Meets 6:15–8:15 pm, third Wednesday, Hood River 
President: James Lombardo—president@gorgebeekeepers.org
Website: gorgebeekeepers.org 


